CARMONT Charles Joseph Leonard

Born: 1 May 1877 Otaki, Nz
Died: 14 Aug 1958 (81) Avondale, Auckland, NZ
Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, Reserves

Father: Allan John Carmont 1842 - 1922
Mother: Susannah Alice Bills 1847 - 1890
Married: (1) 31 Aug 1896 Otaki, NZ
KNOCKS Maraea Erina (Maria)

Born: c 1877 Otaki, Nz

Died: 22 Sep 1925 (48) Tauwhare, NZ
Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Father: Alfred John Knocks 1851 - 1925
Mother: Erena (Ellen) Te Wanui 1847 - 1900

Married: (2"%) 16 Jun 1927

TAYLOR Mary Jane

Born: c 1882

Died: 8 Oct 1960 (78)

Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: (1) 25 Oct 1905

Fisher Arthur Charles

Born: c 1877

Died: 27 Apr 1922 (45)

Buried: Ngaruawahia NZ Public cemetery

Children:

Carmont Eileen Anne

Born: 26 Jan 1896 Otaki, Nz
Died: 8 Aug 1983 (87) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Nth Shore Memorial Park, Auckland, NZ
Married: 12 Sep 1918 Wellington, NZ
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Perrett Frank William Potter

Born: 24 Mar 1900

Died: 8 Aug 1981 (81) Wellsford, Auckland, NZ
Buried: Nth Shore Memorial Park, Auckland, NZ

Carmont Lydia Susan

Born: 30 Aug 1897 Otaki, Nz

Died: 11 Jul 1983 (86) Whakatane, NZ

Buried: Tauranga Anglican cemetery, Tauranga, NZ

Married: 15 Aug 1914 Otorohanga NZ

Prime Neville Vincent

Born: 26 Apr 1889 Ponsonby, Auckland, NZ
Died: 19 Jun 1970 (81) Tauranga, NZ

Buried: Tauranga Anglican cemetery, Tauranga, NZ
Carmont Charles Norman

Born: 1899 Otaki, NZ

Died: 21 May 1978 (79) Auckland, NZ

Buried:

Married: (1st) 5 Jan 1922 Registry Office, Auckland, NZ
Divorced: 1935

Hendry Tesla Alice

Born: c 1899

Died:

Buried:

Married: (2"%) 1941

Gilkinson Sarah Jane (Elizabeth)

Born: 2 May 1906

Died: 30 Aug 1986 (80)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Carmont Orion

Born: 6 Jun 1900 Otaki, NZ
Died: 26 Sep 1983 (83) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Married: 6 Dec 1919 Tauranga, NZ
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Jury Cecil Bert
Born: 10 Aug 1897
Died: 25 May 1973 (76)
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Carmont Mancel Wainui (Manihera)
Born: 8 Apr 1902 Otaki, Nz
Died: 23 Aug 1972 (70) Otahuhu, Auckland, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Married: 25 Mar 1924
Shaw Winifred Mary
Born: 7 Jun 1904 Hamilton, NZ
Died: 19 Aug 1972 (68) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Carmont George Henry
Born: 6 Apr 1901 Otaki, Nz
Died: 1 Mar 1992 (91) KawaKawa, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Married: 8 Jun 1926
Sherson Iris Mary
Born: 8 Mar 1904
Died: 14 Apr 1986 (82)
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Carmont Oswrigio Muchoucoe
Born: 25 Mar 1906 Levin, NZ
Died: Pre 1915 (9)
Buried:
Carmont Alfred John
Born: 25 Mar 1906 Otaki, Nz
Died: 24 Sep 1961 (55) Herne Bay, Auckland, NZ
Buried: Mangere cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW?2, Ballots
Married: (1) 18 Jan 1929 Auckland, NZ
Divorced: 1939
Williams Phyllis Norma
Born: 16 Nov 1907
Died: 23 Apr 1964 (57)
Buried: Otahuhu cemetery, Auckland, NZ
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Married: (2"%) 1942

Head Mavis
Born:

Died:

Buried:

Married: (2") 1947

Green Douglas

Born: 7 Mar 1917

Died: 22 Dec 1983 (66)

Buried: Otahuhu cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Carmont Unnamed

Born: 1910

Died: 1912

Buried:

Carmont Daphne Josephine (Queenie)
Born: 5 Mar 1916 Otorohanga, NZ
Died: 16 Jul 2001 (85) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 1938

Barlow William James Reginald

Born: 11 Sep 1913 Dargaville, NZ
Died: 8 Jun 1984 (71) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW2, 1942, Driver NZ Army Service Corp

Carmont Rosary Eveline

Born: 26 Jun 1915 Hamilton, NZ
Died: c 1920 (5)

Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Dominion 7 Aug 1911: Otaki Court:

Alfred J Knocks applied for order against Charles Carmont for the

support of his daughter (Maria) now an invalid, and her children. An
order was made for the wife and four children.
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Charles on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown

as horse trainer, with 8 people in total & 2 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

1905/06
1911
1911
1919
1928

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1978

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
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Charles
Levin

Levin
Otorohanga

Horsham Downs

Te Aroha

Matamata
Te Rapa
Hamilton
Te Rapa
Te Rapa
Puru

Frank

Hamilton
Petone
Petone
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Tomarata
Silverdale
Tomarata

Neville
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Omanawa
Omanawa
Omanawa
Omanawa
Te Aopha
Te Aroha
Puru

Puru

Puru

Puru

Horse Trainer
Horse Trainer
Farmer

Sharemilker

Horse Trainer
Trainer
Farmer
Trainer
Trainer
Retired

Bus Driver
Labourer
Labourer
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Driver
Carrier
Farmer
Pensioner
Pensioner

Sheep Farmer
Sheep Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Maraea
Levin Married
Levin Married

Otorohanga Married

H Downs Married
Mary
Matamata Married
Te Rapa Married
Hamilton Married
Te Rapa Married
Te Rapa Married
Puru Married
Hamilton Married
Annie

Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Petone Married
Petone Married
Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married
Tomarata Married
Silverdale Married

Lydia

Omanawa Married
Omanawa Married
Omanawa Married
Omanawa Married

Te Aroha Married

Te Aroha Married

Puru Married

Puru Married

Puru Married

Puru Married
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1972
1978
1981

1928
1935
1938

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
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Charles
Parnell
Auckland
The Chateau

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Panmure

Pakuranga
Otahuhu

Cecil
Hamilton
Otahuhu
Otahuhu
Otahuhu
Otahuhu
Grey Lynn
Grey Lynn

Pakuranga
Otahuhu

Mancel
Taumarunui
Tauwhare
Tauwhare
Tauwhare
Tauwhare
Tauwhare
Tauwhare
Tauwhare
Tauwhare
Tauwhare

Jockey
Labourer
Labourer

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Retired
Retired
Taxi Driver

Motor Driver
Motor Driver

No occupation

Motor Driver

No Occupation
No Occupation

Pensioner
Pensioner

Lineman
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Puru H/Wife
Puru H/Wife
Te Puru Pensioner

Tesla

Sarah
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Panmure Married

Pakuranga Married
Otahuhu  Retired
Orion

Otahuhu Married
Otahuhu Married
Otahuhu Married
Otahuhu Married
Grey Lynn Married
Grey Lynn Married

Pakuranga Married
Otahuhu Married
Otahuhu Married
Otahuhu Married

Winifred
Taumarunui Married
Tauwhare Married
Tauwhare Married
Tauwhare Married
Tauwhare Married
Tauwhare Married
Tauwhare Married
Tauwhare Married
Tauwhare Married
Tauwhare Married



1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1949
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946

1946
1949
1954
1957

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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George
Milford

Titirangi
Grey Lynn
Grey Lynn
Waitakere
Tauranga
Waitakere
Grey Lynn
New Lynn
Mt Albert
Mt Albert
New Lynn
New Lynn

Alfred
Marton
Te Aroha
Auckland

Auckland
Ponsonby

William
Rotokauri
New Lynn
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Matangi
Matangi
Rotokauri

Hamilton
Hamilton
Rotokauri

Labourer

Jockey
Jockey
Jockey
Horse Trainer
Horse Trainer
Horse Trainer
Horse Trainer
Horse Trainer
No occupation
No occupation
Retired
Retired

Jockey
Jockey
Labourer

Labourer

Barman

Farmer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Farm Worker
Share Milker
Farmer

Factory Hand
Factory Hand
Farmer

Iris
Milford Married
Titirangi Married
Grey Lynn Married
Grey Lynn Married
Waitakere Married
Tauranga Married
Waitakere Married
Grey Lynn Married
New Lynn Married
Mt Albert Married
Mt Albert Married
New Lynn Married
New Lynn Married
Phyllis
Ellerslie Married
Ellerslie Married
Tamaki Married
Mavis
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Daphne
Auckland Spinster
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Matangi Married
Matangi Married
Rotokauri Married
Hamilton Laundry Wkr
Hamilton  Supervisor
Rotokauri Married
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